

NAAC Accredited Grade 'B' 1, University Avenue, Awantipora Pulwama J&K-192122. Tele: 01933-247954/247955/247254. Website: <u>www.islamicuniversity.edu.in.</u>

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

E-NIT No.; - iust/ew/ratecon/cvl-plm/17/101 - 27-March-2017

For and on behalf of Vice Chancellor, Islamic University of Science and Technology(IUST), Awantipora, J&K State, E-Tenders (in two cover system) are invited on **Percentage Basis**, from approved and eligible contractors registered with J&K State Govt. / CPWD / Railways or other State / Central Govt Departments for the **Stage Contract Works**. **TENDER DETAILS**

TENDER DETAILS	
Name of work	Stage Contract Works at IUST Campus, Awantipora, Pulwama, J&K. (Civil & Plumbing)
Cost of document	(Non-refundable) Rs. 5000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only)
Earnest Money	Rs. 40,000.00/ - (Rupees Forty Thousand only) Pledged in favour of Finance Officer Islamic University of Science and Technology, Awantipora. (In Shape of FDR only.) <i>VALID FOR 12 MONTHS</i>
Class of Contractor	Class A, B.
Date of Publishing	29 th March 2017.
Last date and time of submitting of tender	12 th April 2017.
Time, Date & Address of opening of tender	Technical bids of bidders shall be opened on-line in the office of Registrar, Islamic University of Science and Technology, Awantipora on 13th April 2017 . Financial Bids will be opened in the office of Registrar, Islamic University of Science and Technology, Awantipora. The date of opening of the Financial bids shall be Communicated to the bidders later on.
Availability of Tender document	Tender document can be downloaded from website (<u>https://jktenders.gov.in</u> .) on 28-03-2017 to 11-04-2017
Position of Funds	Demanded.
Bidding process	On-line
Sd/-	
Executive Engineer, IUST	